

DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the *Community Safety and Policing Act* and the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA

Original Police Service: [REDACTED]



Date of Complaint: [REDACTED]

Type of Investigation:

Referred to Same Service: ☒

Referred to Other Service: ☐

Retained by LECA: ☐

Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint

The Complainant alleges that a [REDACTED] Police officer unlawfully disclosed priviledged information about him to another party (Allegation 1).

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations

Unauthorized Disclosure - Section 16(1) Community Safety and Policing Act (CSPA)

Decision and Reasons**Allegation 1) Unauthorized Disclosure**

The evidence available to the investigator consisted of witness statements and a computer audit. Based on this evidence, the officer did not make any inappropriate queries relating to the Complainant.

Conclusion: The allegation against a [REDACTED] Police officer has been concluded as UNSUBSTANTIATED.